
Revised 03/2002 

 

 

 

 

Elevator Upgrades, Wood/Paulina Street Parking Structures 

 

NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARD 

 

 

Bids were received and publicly opened by the University of Illinois on November 6, 2007 for the 

Elevator Upgrades, Wood/Paulina Street Parking Structures (UIC Project No. 999-C07028) 

 

 

Division 9 – Elevator Work (Awarded 1/18/08)  ESTIMATE:  $706,500 
 

Successful Responsible Bidder Base Bid TOTAL 

 ThyssenKrupp Elevator Corporation 
Westchester, IL 60154 

$562,688 $562,688 

Unsuccessful Responsive Bidders (1)   

 KONE Inc. 
Lombard, IL 60148 

$649,000 $649,000 

 

 

 

NOTE: 

Total Number of Bidders: 2 (all divisions) 

Total Contract Award: $562,688 (total successful bidder for all divisions) 

 


